

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAN) NO. 103 OF 2022
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 114 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2017

Hemant S/o. Rukhabsao Tupkar and anr.

...VERSUS...

Rammohan S/o. late Rai Saheb Chaterjee (dead) thr. LRs. Rajesh S/o. Rammohan Chatterjee and anr.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri M.R.Joharapurkar, Advocate for petitioners.

Shri A.D. Gabhane, Advocate h/f. Shri Pushkar Ghare, Advocate for respondent no. 2.

CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 03rd October, 2022.

The present application is filed for grant of permission to serve respondent no. 1 by affixing the notice on last known address and simultaneously by publishing the notice in daily newspaper.

2. For the reason stated in the application, the application is allowed. The petitioner is permitted to serve respondent no. 1 by affixing the copy of notice on last known address as well as publishing the notice in the daily newspaper. Registry to take necessary steps.

3. Stand over to **three weeks.**

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)