

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 114/2022**  
**IN**  
**SECOND APPEAL NO. 685/2017**

Hemant Tupkar & another  
...VERSUS...

Rammohan Chatterjee Dead Through Legal Representatives

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M.R. Johrapurkar, Advocate for the Petitioner/Appellant(s)  
Shri O.A. Ghare, Advocate for the Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.**  
**DECEMBER 07, 2022**

. At the joint request of learned Counsel for both the parties,  
place the matter in the week commencing from 09/01/2023.

(2) It is made clear that an endeavour shall be made to dispose of  
the Second Appeal along with the Contempt Petition.

(JUDGE)