



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 114 OF 2022**

**IN**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 685 OF 2017**

(Hemant Rukhabsao Tupkar & Anr. V/s Rammohan Raisaheb Chatterjee (dead) through L.Rs.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. M. R. Johrapurkar, Advocate for Petitioners.  
Ms. S. R. Iyer, Advocate h/f Mr. P. V. Ghare, Advocate  
for Respondent No.2.

-----

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**  
**DATE : FEBRUARY 05, 2024.**

. List the Contempt Petition along with Second Appeal  
No.685/2017.

2. In continuation to the order dated 7/12/2022 the  
parties are put to notice that Second Appeal will be taken up for  
final hearing on the next date.

3. At the request of learned Counsel appearing for the  
Respondent No.2, stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)